

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15362, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION acknowledging Justin Cowart, son of Rick and Brenda Cowart, for his magnificent achievements as one of America's most talented young musicians and congratulating him for being selected for the National High School Honors Orchestra.

RESOLUTION #15362, January 24, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart, a native of the City of Lee's Summit is one of the three musicians chosen for the National High School Honors Orchestra from the state of Missouri, the only musician from the Metropolitan area; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart is the son of Rick and Brenda Cowart of Lee's Summit, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart took up the cello instrument in fourth grade and has continued to excel as an outstanding cellist throughout elementary, middle school, and high school; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart has balanced his pursuit of excellence in music with dedicated achievement in his academic studies, and is in the top five percent (5%) of his high school class; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart has been chosen for the District Orchestra for the past four years as well as the Missouri State Orchestra for the past four years; and,

Eile #: 15262 Version:	0						
File #: 15362, Version:							
WHEREAS, Justin	Cowart is esteeme	ed for his d	istinguished	cello perfo	rmances a	nd surpassir	ng love
for the field of music	;; and,						
WHEREAS, Justin	Cowart will travel	to Reno,	Nevada in F	⁻ ebruary w	rith the Nat	tional High	School
Honors Orchestra in	ı a concert at the A	merican S	tring Teache	ers Associa	tion Confer	ence; theref	ore,
BE IT RESOLVED	by the County L	egislature	of Jackson	County, N	∕lissouri, th	at the Legi	slature
commends Justin	Cowart for his	astonishin	g accompli	shments a	ınd hereby	extends s	sincere
appreciation for all	his hard work and	d wishes h	im success	and enjoy	ment in the	e National I	Honors
Orchestra and all his	s future endeavors	-					
Effective Date: This Legislature.	s Resolution shall	be effective	e immediate	ely upon its	passage b	y a majority	of the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:						
Acting Chief Deputy	County Counselor	_		Cou	nty Counse	elor	
Certificate of Passaç	ge						
I hereby certify the duly passed on Legislature. The vol	January	y 24	Resolution			24, 2005, Jackson (
Yeas	8	Nays	0				

Absent _____1__

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Abstaining _____0___

Date

File #: 15362, Version: 0										
I hereby approve this Resolution #	15362.									
Date		Katheryn	J.	- Shields,						
	County Executive	•								